508427092 03/08/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI80231

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
Steven DuFresne	01/27/2023

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Anthro Form, LLC
Street Address:	416 BLUEMOUND ROAD
City:	WAUKESHA
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53188

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18327971

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6082831709

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 16082579521

Email: docket swolfe@boardmanclark.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. SHELDON L. WOLFE

Address Line 1: 1 S. Pinckney Street, Ste. 410

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41354-77
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RENEE NINNEMANN
SIGNATURE:	RENEE NINNEMANN
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2024

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment-executed (A5143461x9DEB4)#page1.tif source=Assignment-executed (A5143461x9DEB4)#page2.tif source=Assignment-executed (A5143461x9DEB4)#page3.tif

PATENT 508427092 REEL: 066691 FRAME: 0763

PATENT: Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 41354-7

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Anthro Form, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin limited liability company having its principal place of business at 416 Bluemound Road, Waukesha, WI 53188, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

Steven DuFresne

Of

N79W28988 Park Drive, Hartland, WI 53029

hereby sell and assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire and exclusive right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to the invention entitled "4-STAR BASE FOR A CHAIR" for which I/we have executed a United States Patent Application on even date herewith or filed on June 24, 2022, which received Application No(s). 17/848,667 and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s). 63/221,653, filed on July 14, 2021; and
- (2) in and to the invention entitled "4-STAR BASE FOR A CHAIR" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application on even date herewith or filed on July 13, 2022, which received Application No(s). PCT/US2022/036934 and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Patent Application No(s). 17/848,667, filed on June 24, 2022, and United States Provisional Application No(s). 63/221,653, filed on July 14, 2021; and

(3) in and to the invention identified entitled	I	for which we previously filed United
States provisional Application No	filed on	; and

(4) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, substitute, renewal, reissue, conversion, and extension applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention(s), and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon and claims that may be granted therefor, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which the same may be granted or issued and any rights associated therewith, including, but not limited to, any and all royalties, profits, damages, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable, and to the right to claim benefit and priority to any earlier filed applications based on said invention(s).

I/we authorize and request that any attorney associated with **PTO Customer No. 20455** may insert additional information identifying said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) after execution of this agreement.

I/we believe the named inventor(s) or joint inventor(s) to be the original inventor or original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the Application.

The Application is/was made or is/was authorized to be made by me/us.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment including, but not limited to: the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, documents in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection

PATENT: Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 41354-7

of Industrial Property or similar treaties and agreements, or other lawful papers; the execution and delivery of all papers necessary in connection with any administrative or judicial proceedings; and the provision of information and testimony and cooperation in every way in obtaining and producing evidence and prosecuting such proceedings. It being understood that any expense incident to the execution of the same shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

PATENT: Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 41354-7

INVENTOR 1		/ 0- 0-
Signature:	en DuFresne	Date: <u>1-27-23</u>
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:
-	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:
_	Printed Name of Witness	
	SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ON	LY IF SIGNING IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
INVENTOR 1		
Steven DuFresn	ee	Date:
STATE OF	) ) §§.	Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF This _	) ) §§) day of to me personally known a	Date:

Page 3 of 3

My Commission expires:\_\_\_\_\_